

This award is intended to recognize the accomplishments of our young professionals who have contributed to the engineering profession and impacted society.

- 1. Name of Award: ACEC Nebraska Young Professional of the Year
- 2. **Nominations:** Nominations for this award are open to ACEC Nebraska member firms and their employees only. The winner will be automatically nominated for consideration at the national level.
 - a. Entries and fees are due on or before Friday, December 13, 2019 at 4pm.
 - b. All nominations must be submitted electronically to Jeanne McClure, ACEC Nebraska at jeanne@acecnebraska.org. Payments can be mailed or delivered to the address below.
 - c. All nominations must be complete and submitted electronically (as PDF) on the nomination form provided.
 - d. Incomplete nomination forms may delay processing and not meet the deadline.
- 3. **Award Fee:** \$150 per entry.
- 4. **Evaluation of Nominees:** The evaluation of the nominees for the award will be performed by a panel of leading industry professionals.
- 5. **Award Announcement:** Winner will be notified in January and will be featured in the Omaha World Herald and Midlands Business Journal Engineering Week (E-Week) publications. Award will be presented at the Engineering Excellence Awards Gala on April 16, 2020.
- 6. Eligibility for Award:
 - a. The nominees shall be employees of ACEC Nebraska member firms.
 - b. The nominees shall be engineers 35 years of age or younger as of December 31, 2019 to apply for the 2020 program.
 - c. The nominees shall be a registered Professional Engineer.